
WINTER 2024 JANUARY INTERSESSION PRELIMINARY ENROLLMENT ANALYSIS

 as of November 16, 2023

Winter 2024 January Intersession Enrollment Summary

Enrollment Category

Winter 2024 

Enrollment 
Winter 2023 

Enrollment  

Form-A Difference %  Change

Form-A to 11/16/2023
Winter 2023 

Enrollment 

11/11/2022  %  ChangeDifference

 11/11/2022 to 11/16/2023

Undergraduate

 1,559  1,066 2,080 -521 -25.0%  493  46.2%Total Undergraduate Enrollment

 6,510.0  4,635.0 8,421.0 -1,911.0 -22.7%  1,875.0  40.5%Undergraduate Equated Credits

Graduate

 219  113 380 -161 -42.4%  106  93.8%Total Graduate Enrollment

 693.0  352.0 1,170.0 -477.0 -40.8%  341.0  96.9%Graduate Equated Credits

Total

Total Enrollment  1,778  1,179  599 2,460 -682 -27.7%  50.8%

Total Equated Credits  7,203.0  4,987.0  2,216.0 9,591.0 -2,388 -24.9%  44.4%

As of the most recent available data (November 16, 2023), 46.2% more  undergraduates have enrolled for the 2024 January Intersession than were enrolled in 

the 2023 January Intersession at this time last year.  They are taking 40.5% more credits than they were at this time last year.  There are 25.0% fewer 

undergraduates enrolled for the 2024 January Intersession than the final enrollment count for the 2023 January Intersession, and this constitutes 22.7% fewer 

credits.

As of the most recent available data (November 16, 2023), 93.8% more graduate students have enrolled for the 2024 January Intersession than were enrolled in 

the 2023 January Intersession at this time last year.  They are taking 96.9% more credits than they were at this time last year.  There are 42.4% fewer graduate 

students enrolled for the 2024 January Intersession than the final enrollment count for the 2023 January Intersession, and this constitutes 40.8% fewer credits.

Source: CUNY Business Intelligence Light (CBIL) Data

Office of Institutional Research and Data Analysis Updated: 11/17/2023


